FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0050

Date and time of FIR: 14/03/2025 at 10:25 am

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1	BNS, 2023	303(2)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday Date from: 12/03/2025 Date to: 12/03/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 7 pm

Time to: 7 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 14/03/2025

Time: 10:25 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14

Date & Time: 14/03/2025 at 10:25 am

N CHARGE THO

4. Type of information: Complaint report.

(a) Place of occurrence: Leishangthem Kelimakhong near Kelimakhong Primary School

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 8 kms west (approx.).

Beat No.

(c) Address: Leishangthem Kelimakhong, District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Thongam Rebita Chanu

(b) Husband's name: Ningombam Premchand Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1993

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card Voter ID Card Passport

CI N	card, roter in Card, rassport, Oid No	o., Driving License, PAN):
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
de visita la como la c	이 경기를 시작된 아래를 내려가 하는 사람들이 다 되었다.	

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Leishangthem Khong Manung, Ningombam, Thoubal District, Manipur-795138
2	Permanent address	Leishangthem Khong Manung, Ningombam, Thoubal District, Manipur-795138

(i). Phone number: 9366074199

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars: Unknown

SI. No.	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
7. Reasons for delay in reporting by	y the com	plainant/informant.	

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

No. Cat	perty egory	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
(h) (ceuMôti vel	orized nicle	Scooter	Honda Activa DLX (rebel red metallic 2 in colour) bearing regd. no. MN01AQ3415, chassis no. ME4JK156FRW767407 and engine no. JK15EW5767310	95,000

9. Total value of property: 95,000

10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any: UIDB No. Sl. No.

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed in separate sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI Md. Atau Rahaman. to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh Rank: Inspector

No:

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: Signed at the OE

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 12/3/2025 at about 7 pm, my scooter Honda Activa DLX (rebel red metallic 2 in colour) bearing regd. no. MN01AQ3415, chassis no. ME4JK156FRW767407 and engine no. JK15EW5767310 which is recorded in the name of myself i.e. Thongam Rebita Chanu w/o Ningombam Premchand Singh of Leishangthem Khong Manung. Ningombam, Thoubal District, Manipur-795138 worth Rs. 95,000 was found missing while it was parked at Leishangthem Kelimakhong near Kelimakhong Primary School with proper lock. We have searched the missing vehicle but in vain and it might have stolen away by unknown person on the abovementioned date and place. I could not report in time while searching the vehicle.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary action in this regard.

Yours sincerely,

This report is treated as GE of Case FIR NO. 50(3)2025 TBL-PS US 303 (2) BNS.

Th. Rebita

Thongam Rebita Chanu 32 yrs
w/o Ningombam Premchand Singh
Leishangthem Khong Manung, Ningombam,
Thoubal District, Manipur-795138
9366074199

OC, 73 L-PS 14/3/2025

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manigur